

Dane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022 BOA- **Version:** 1

002

Type: BOA Appeal Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2022 In control: Board of Adjustment

On agenda: 9/22/2022 Final action: 9/22/2022

Title: Appeal 3720. Appeal by Adam & Andrea Barnes (Chris Landerud, agent) for a variance from

Name:

minimum required setback to the ordinary high water mark of Lake Waubesa as provided by Section 11.03(2)(a)1 and minimum required setback to a street as provided by Section 10.102(9)(b), Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit a new residence at 2801 Willow Ct being Lot 18, Crescent

Park, Section 9, Town of Dunn.

Sponsors: Board of Adjustment

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Appeal 3720 BOA Staff Report, 2. Appeal 3720 Variance Application, 3. Appeal 3720 Town Ack

Letter, 4. Appeal 1252 Filling within 300 feet of lake waubesa, 5. DCPZP-1984-36473, 6.

PXL_20220908_134431223, 7. PXL_20220908_134435152, 8. PXL_20220908_134438388, 9. PXL_20220908_134451804, 10. PXL_20220908_134503977, 11. PXL_20220908_134506519

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2022	1	Board of Adjustment	approved	Pass

Appeal 3720. Appeal by Adam & Andrea Barnes (Chris Landerud, agent) for a variance from minimum required setback to the ordinary high water mark of Lake Waubesa as provided by Section 11.03(2)(a)1 and minimum required setback to a street as provided by Section 10.102(9)(b), Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit a new residence at 2801 Willow Ct being Lot 18, Crescent Park, Section 9, Town of Dunn.